# Legislation Text

File #: 2022-1656, Version: 1

Substitute

Public Hearing: YES D NO Department: Board of Commissioners - District 6

## **SUBJECT:**

Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

Ordinance to Allow Certain DeKalb County Employees up to Four Hours Paid Time Off to Vote.

Information Contact: Commissioner Edward "Ted" Terry

**Phone Number:** 404-371-4909

#### **PURPOSE:**

To consider adopting a new section 20-53 in the DeKalb County Code to allow certain DeKalb County employees up to four hours paid time off to vote, so as to encourage employees to exercise their right to vote.

<u>NEED/IMPACT:</u> To encourage DeKalb County employees to exercise their right to vote.

### FISCAL IMPACT:

Unknown.

#### **RECOMMENDATION:**

Adopt the attached ordinance to add a new section 20-53 to the DeKalb County Code.